]

o

\
J

EIGHT THE FRONTIER, O'NEILL, NEBRASKA, THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 1932.
e —— - - e — e A ——— e -
PROCEEDINGS OF THE HOLT Irr' C. Bergstrom £306,08| 12:00 noon. On motion, the Board Triggs 16.75 State of Nebraska ) :J_ T. Schinuler 13 :-—
COUNTY BOARD | W. E. Conklin, certificate 430.83 | adjourned until 1:00 P, M, |  Mrs. Groff 16.00 J { 58. F. A. Mosel 1;).'“}
(Continued from page 5.) | Edith J. Davidson 80.00 | John Sullivan, John C. Gallagher, | Carrie Jensen 31.00 !Co}unl'.:\.' Orf{”{’[“' : | | . ax oo LA BLdtZL 5'::)}
Bonrdfpont f?rv noon in checking | Peter W. Duffy 4:‘:!.?32 Chairman. Clerk. | _QUi"ﬂ 5.35 Cu‘.'lrtldof Iiu](t]m:otl}gz:\O‘f\él}jsqztldﬁé.-l J..Hall | e ITGO
and auditing claims, Esther Cole Harris 128.00 Nov, 30, 1932. 1:00 P. M. it”*:‘i*'n Rule Store 12,97 | hereby certify that this is a true and| The following claims were audited
12:00 noon. On motion, the Board | Ira H. Mos 166.66| Holt County Board of Supervisorz| Coats 10.00 ""r;}‘i’"t."'-"’y' of the m‘m:ina] order now | .4 approved and, on motion, were
adjournerl. until 1:00 P, M. { Inez O'Connell 83.33 |met as per a:ijuurnrm;ntr All mem-| Hagerty 2.97 :j? Ugcg:]:?:groqiggf, Dated this 1st day allowed and warrants ordered ’drawn
John Sullivan  John C. Gallagher, |Luella A. Parker 70.77 |bers preesnt except Stein. Meeting| Ed Gatz (Dixon) 4.86 " IRA H. MOSS, on the Bridge Fund.in payment of
Chairman Clerk.{B. T. Winchell 40,00 |ealled to order by the Chairman, | Geo. Frohardt (Northrop) 12.81 Clerk District Court. |gsame: :
Nov 29, 1932. 1:00 P. M. | Harry Bowen 90.00| The following claims were audited|R. H. Fink (Kliment) . 8.00| By Inez O’Connell, A. Englehaupt $ 7.50
Holt County Board of Supervisors| Teresa Connelly 80.00 |and approved and, on motion, were|R. H. Fink (Secrist) .. 10.00 [bEAI."] ; i g John Carson - 3;).00
met as per adjaurnment. All mem-| Marjorie Dickson 80.00 |allowed and warrants ordered drawn | Mrs. J. W. Finch ... 24886 Motion by McKim, seconded by John Has-kin SlF ST A 7'30
bers present except Skidmore and|John C. Gallagher 95.00|on the General Fund in payment of| Hart 12,43 James, that the above order be ap- Roy W. Karr O SWE ao TIE R 4°00
Stein. Meeting called to order by the |, J. Malone 183.33 | same: : Ferris ol 12.43 proved and warr.anta ordel:ed ek okl licKin; W 35.50
Chairman, Esther McCarty 104171 DT Bt e w§ 20.72 | Mrs, Stanley Schmeil e Mothers’Pensmn Fund in accord- P. C. Peteraonﬂ ---------------- ' 9'0[)
The following salary claims were|John C. Gallagher 166.66|D. T. Murfin e 1297  (Zabrowski) S 10.00 | #nc€ thgrewuh. Wilbur qhoxa[ "l‘3lJ
audited and approved and, on motion,! [uella A. Parker . 158.33[G. A. Miles 574.95 | Campbell Lumber Co. . . b7.50| Carried. : ol Ea e s
: % ir = 12:00 noon. On motion, the Board John Steinhauser ... 7.00
were allowed and warrants ordered| , 4e1epation from Dustin Township|D: H. Cronin ~sis 187,60  Colson! oo 70 adjourned, until 1:00 P.. M. Western Bridge and Con-
drawn on the General Fund in pay- again appeared before the Board in D. H. Cronin . BT.15| Northrop ... 1188 J ' st struction Co, .. 495.10
B G gmat regard to the killing of prairie dogs in|D- H. Cronin <+ 117.01|! Hansek . .. 635 Dee. 1, 1932. 1:00 P. M. - | whoeler Lumber and Bridge
that township. Sid I"aul;;nl;(er erssmirids T D “;’eller 16-‘5; m::":fs (i)ou“til.Buofnrd °£ SLK';W“O"S Supply Co. . 438.60
g f : Clinto cKim " 7530 Flemin : NS Fy ¢ €r adjo ment. mem- : : -
FOR RENT The following claims were audited De. L.nA. Pliuiar S'.Uf: Amr:q g NERE e bers present. Meeting called to order | Fm-kblm_v Bros ... 488
: ’ and approved and, on motion, were S . 1 by the Clisivinan. 1Ay FOX oo . 400
IMPROVED FARMS AND RANCHES | s1lowed and warrants ordered drawn | L+ A. Carter . -4 8.00) Weber ... 5.15 y : . | Hugh L. James ___ 12.50
FOR CASH on the Road Dragging fund in pay- Dr. L. A. Carter 8.01\1 Hanstro“f e 5.25 The following claims were audited | wm. Krotter Co. 17.76
160 acres, improved, near Newport,| oot of same: Dr. L. A. Carter 8.00| The :fpphcatmn of Bonnie Bazelman | and approved and, on motion, were al- | gath Noble o o 2.60
Nebr., $250. 160 acres improved, near | A tkinson Township _$250.00 Dr. L. A. Carter 24.00 | for a license to operate a dance hall | lowed and warrants ordered drawn on| Ernest Root 5.20
Emmet, Nebr., $300. Terms % down.|g. E. Brown 28.80 Dr. L. A. (?arler 14.00 | and amusement part at Riverside Park | the Road-Dragging Fund in payment|y ¢, Stein . 20.00
880 acre improved ranch near New-| Jumes Cavanaugh 10.00 | Pr- L. A. Carter ERERR L e s R was read at this meeting and, on mo- of same: John Sullivan 12.00
port, Nebr. Creek, 100 acres broke.|Jesse Dovrobolny . 17.30|T- J- Cuyng riaemiiies 1R7.60] tion by James, seconded liy M'clum, J. W. Black $ 25.20 | Wheeler Lumber and Bridge
$350 and one-third of hay and grain.| parl Estes 10.40 | John Sulln-un‘ coeee 27,00 | that Tuesday, Decvm!.u:r 217, IT.H'Z. h_(f Fred Borgelt .. 4.50| Supply Co. -.1053.00
1,920 acre improved ranch, 2 sets|Fyed Goebel 29.40 I'lolt County [‘flt'n] Bureau....... 257.44 set as a date for .h(-anng on said peti-| Wm. Gunter 29.90 | Ray Wilson : 3.50
improvements, 90 acres farm land,|R. W. Hamilton 2 40| K- of ( Hall Co. 1‘0,00 tion an.d application. Lloyd Ritts 3.60|5:00 P, M. On moticn, the Board ad-
$1,200. Term % down. Henry A. Hanson 10.00 Hn-!hi\nhlc 865.23| Carried. _ Arthur Miller 3.00 | journed until December 2, 1932, 9:00
Write F. Lierman, Atkinson, Nebr. Lloyd Knox a 00| UM I"“““‘fl'f: ; -5“]- 53100 P. M. f)n motion, the B‘-’"‘lrleohn Krogh 6.00| A. M.
Inquire Leland Hotel. Residence, 2)purold Baker 5.60 Frank P', WII?‘O" (Thomas) 10.00 | adjourned until. December 1, 1932.| Bazil Boice 22.50 | John Sullivan, John C. Gallagher,
blocks north and 1 block west and % | John R. Ruther 9a.85[9 S Whlt(‘-_(ﬁl}{‘ﬂtv} 9.76]19:00 A, '\T ! J. W. Cronk 3.45 Chairman. Clerk.
block north from Catholic church. 80-2| 0. v. Robertson a0 g5 | Anna Vequist (Bowen) 10.00 | John Su]l:\:an, John C. Gallagher, = =
Clvde Ross 450! B l,I Htu;‘:[ml';lnl. (Fleming) 111!,1:{1 Cha:;nlar}.“ e Clerk.i = - |
Ri bt - St. Joseph’s Home 22.00 'Neill, Nebraska, | y : : :
FOR SALE g ey S0o0|  Stenke 30.00 Dec. 1, 1982, 9:00 A. M. | Sensational I{ohday Special of I.Ve-w Silk
e | R Seow 9790| Marron (2) 60.00 Holt County Board of Supervisors || Dresses at Prices that People Will Talk About.
For Sale—Rose Comb Rhode Island Rav C. Aldri a.6( Robert Baird 30.00 met as per adjournment. All mem-
o ('.I."‘ku“.ls,' 3 e t'll(‘}.l 5 Shre, ”“3 . ..], ; I.“].”;‘ ' -,;'; , Tobacco : 2.00 bers. present. Meeting called to urde;-| $19.75 $16.75 $1275 $9.75
Mrs. Chas. Wrede, Agee. Tel. 'r’,'"[;‘!,z' I"""T.\I-' {:_'I“W i ;_.1:: Thos. Richards 56.00| by the Chairman. Minutes of pre-!
i, f:“l! {'.hltlf ‘ ;:":il) Kelloge 40.00 vious meeting were rtad and, on mo | $8'75 $6'75 $4°75
BUY A FARM NOW R: “’,. '”'5:::”'”“ 1'];'.;“ Henathon : 16.00 | ntio were approved as read. . | $6.50 Wool Dresses at 33.25 $3.75 Wool Dresses at $0.00 '
We sincerely believe that a farm|Geo. D. Hansen 8.00 J. C. Penney Co. (Jacox) 5.25| Motion by James seconded by Skid- £ |

home bought now at our low farm
prices and on our fine long terms is
the safest of investments. Why pay

W. F. FINLEY, M. D.
Phone, Office 28
O’Neill :: Nebraska

Winfield Hayne 27.50
Toney Lockman 23.40
J. B. Moeller 11.20

LINCOLN DAILY JOURNAL
$3.50 Year December Offer
$£1.00 to April 1, 1933,
A special December bargain offer,
saving fifty cents to one dollar to
those who pay in December. No mat-
ter when one's subscription expires, it
will pay to remit for the Journal dur-
ing December for either a new or ex-

DR. L. A. CARTER
Physician and Surgeon
Glasses Correctly Fitted

One block South 1st Nat'l Bank
——Phone 72—
O'NEILL NEBRASKA

tension subscription,

The Lincoln Nebraska State Journ-
al is the only big daily between Omaha
and Denverprinting regularly at night,
in fact after 5 P. M. Editions are
printed right up until train time day
and night. The Morning Journal
comes in time for mail delivery on the
same day.

The Lincoln Journal gives unexcelled

DR. J. P. BROWN
Office Phone 77
Complete X-Ray Equipment
Glasses Correctly Fitted
Residence Phone 223

service on a Morning newspaper from
the Capital City, edited 100 per cent
for Nebraskans. All of the other big
Nebraska Morning Dailies are printed
on the lowa line and edit for Iowa
readers also, The Big combined Sun-
day issue has twelve pages of colored
comies, eight complete sections in all,

with the most wire service of any Ne-

- Dr. F. A. O'CONNELL

DENTIST

GUARANTEED WORK
MODERATE PRICES

O’NEILL NEBRASKA

e
-
L

braska newspaper,

Don't give money to strange solic-
itors;
office. By mail in Nebraska and North
Kansas, if paid in December, Daily
$3.50 a year, with Sunday, $5.00;
Daily to April 1, 1933 $1.00, with

Sunday $1.50,

J. C. Penney Co. (Langan 9.

Claude Humphreys (Northrop) 0.2

order direct or through our

Mrs, John MeCaffrey
(McCaffrey)

.'ili
|

.'.“'-"

rent when you can be paying for a|cC, V. Robertson 4.50 : : NS J 29 |
Home?  Write us today.—The Federal|C. V. Robertson g1 Ngrj FosRINson. Rercaniig’ Vo e
Land Bank of Omaha, Omaha, Neb. 1|M. A. Schelkoff 16.90| Tushla 15.00
' sek 24 4
Albert Timmerman 9.80 ol . ; W -
Dressed Turkeys ready for the oven, | Henry Weber o5.90 | 9+ M. Hartford (Hart) 1.68
16 cents per pound, delivered. Mrs.| 5.00 P. M. On motion, the Board ”“_-'Nm'”'vt b e i 1:"5”
Robert Tomlinson, Opportunity. 29-2|gadjourned until November 30, 1932. 'l' 2 i ' -l
9:00 A. M. Stevens ... 208
If you need Better Glasses Dr.|jyonn Sullivan, John C. Gallagher, Sk N 10 s
Perrigo can make them. See him at Chiatimiin Clerk, | Ben J. Grady . : 33.67
‘Golden Hotel, O'Neill, Fri,, Dec. 23, 2 i Dailey . 9.72
O’Neill, Nebraska, HABSINY it e 2100
For Sale or Trade—Pure bred polled Nov. 30, 1932. 9:00 A. M. Bowden . . . 12.00
Shorthorn bulls, of serviceable age.—| Holt County Board of Supervisors|A. J. Frost (Henefin) 17.00
Floyd Whitaker, Chambers, Neb, 28-3p | met as per adjournment. All mem-|R. H. Fink _. i o 18.67
bers present except Skidmore and| True ... . 1167
Visit the new balcony gift shop of | Stein. Meeting called to order by the| Black . 2.00
‘the E. L. Moore Book Store in Norfolk, | Chairman. Minutes of previous meet-| Scholtz ... 500
for a wide selection of inexpensive|ing were read and, on motion, were| Mrs. Mary Erb (Northrop) 10.00
‘gifts from 25 cents up. 28-3 | approved as read. Harry L. Cowles .. ... 7580
A representative of the Standard| Schutt ... . .. .. 70.00
For Sale—One new Coleman Air-0-|Ooil Co. appeared before the Board in| Searles )
‘Gas range. Can be seen at this office.| regard to supplying oil and greases|Richard Minton .. 7.30
Bargain. for county machinery. Harry Sullivan . 7:30
The following claims were audited|City of O'Neill ... 21.40
and approved and, on motion, were al-|Julius D. Cronin 6.00
MISCELLANEOUS lowed and warrants ordered drawn on|Harty Laundry ... 5.40
the Road Fund in payment of same. |E. Jones . 43.40
Found—in Court room last week, an - .
worange and yellow silf scarf. Owner “,’m' P. Dexter $ RZ“O M' H. McCarthy 20.00
: Sidney Faulhaber BTG K REEew . 1580
wean have same by proving property .
% 1t Fred Ermer 80.30| George Syfie (Briles) 6.00
and paying for advertising — at : . o
Sheriff’s Office 30-1 John Haskin 62.05|F. P. Wilson (Thomas) . 10.00
- Alfred James STT0E L. Watson o = 25.20
Por glasses to suit Ll?yd Jamew_ 7.30| Dr. Flora . 1.00
Clinton McKim 87.60| Carpenter . N7
your purse as well : :
as your eyes, see Dr. Louis F. Olberding 3750 Jacox 7.50
Perrigo at Golden Hotel, O'Neill, Fri. Lo‘uls F. Olberding 37.50 .l\este?nholtz X 165,84
Dec. 23. 29-2 Wilbur Shoal 62.05 | Mina Siems (Caufied) e 4.25
Harry Sullivan 87.60| Dr, L. T. Sidewell (Grimmie) 20.14
L : L. E. Skidmore 60.00| Otto Scholtz T s 15.00
d—Two pair Rosary beads—
,C;I:l":’t’ (it clhan Y et | F. O. Hopkins 62.50| Le Roy C. Richards (Weller) _ 12.50
Hugh L. James 9.50 (John Ratigan . 25.22
28l Richard Minton 87.60| McClurg . 6.94
G N e 32.50| 'Colson 10.04
: W. To BROWN Louis F. Olberding . 32.60| Taylor * . 824
‘SHOE AND HARNESS R. C. Root 80.30 | Geo. H, Johnes (Gaddie) 10.00
REPAIRING John Steinhauser 27.59 | Hinnie L. Hough 135.35
3 H 0D . 2 s d
First Class Work Guaranteed | |John Sullivan 12.00| Reddin . 16.75
A, B. McKay 6250 Wytoske ... 16416
Prices Reasonable Hugh L. James . 20.00| Dierk _16.00
. Mohr 16.75

Round Trip
Holiday Fares
. over

Christmas
Reduced 500/
sleeping car ratescut

Take advantage of them . . . treat
haps visit the old home town . .. or
GO any day Dee 16 to 25, inc., and
radius.
Good in coaches;also in sleeping cars
rates.,
CHICAGO &

and
New Year
about
Besides, round trip 250/
Except Dec. 26 and Jan. 2 ‘ o
Two opportunities to save money!
yourself and your family to a Christ-
mas or New Year vacation . . . per«
enjoy a few days with relatives or
friends.
Dec. 30 to Jan. 1, inc.—also Dec. 26
and Jan. 2 to points within 200 mile
Long Return Limit . . . . to reach
starting point by midnigat Jan. 10.
on payment of special rates—in par-
lor cars on payment of regular seat
Children half fare Baggage checked
Ask agent for particulars
RAILWAY

mare that Claim No. 2940 of Walter
Farwell amounting to $16.00 be al-|
lowed in the amount of $5.00 and that
warrant be drawn on the General|
Fund for this amount.
The following Mothers
order was presented at this meeting:
In the District Court of Holt County,
Nebraska
In the Matter of Mothers Pensions for
Holt County, Nebraska.

Order
Now, on this 1st day of December,
1932, there came on for hearing the
application of Margaret Thomas;
Laura Northrop, Clara May Holden,
and a renewal of Ruby Wilcox; the
Court being fully advised, and having
submitted the application of the above
named persons to the board of super-
visors of Holt county, Nebraska, and
said board having approved the same
in the amounts hereinafter stated, and
the Court finding that each of the
above named mothers are entitled to
a mother’s pension;
It is, therefore, considered and ord-
ered that Margaret Thomas, shall re-
ceive a mother’s pension for 5 months,
cemmencing with December 1st, of
$20.00 per month; that Laura North-
rop shall receive a pension of $20.00
per month, as of date November 1st,
1932; that Clara May Holden shall re-
ceive a mother’'s pension of $10.00 per
month, commencing and of date No-
vember 1, 1932; that Ruby Wilcox's
pension be renewed of date December
1st, and for five months, in the sum
of $10.00 per month.
It is ordered that all of said pen-
sions be paid of the first day of each
month until the expiration thereof.
It is further ordered that the pen-
sion granted to Clara May Holden be
paid to her mother Mary Spence, and
by the mother expended for the use
and benefit, support and maintenance
of the children of the said Clara May
Holden.
It is further ordered that the board
of supervisors make an order direct-

Pension

ALL FELT HATS AT COST AND BELOW

THE CHAPMAN STYLE SHOP

SR (TR '|":_|'!|'|!!:!.r!': i ?'|!:| (TR 'Il:ii.‘i,!!' TR T
I e

e

[

AT

No one need find the word “Fail-
ure” in the Dictionary of Life.

It isn’t there. It is found only in

T

}

I

the man himself,

The O’Neill National
Bank

Capital, Surplus and Undivided

M

ness of officers

Il

A

Profits, $125,000.00.

This bank carries no indebted-

or stockholders.

IR A

i
Hilkl

el

M

i TSI ||:|:5|u|:n:|

I

|
|

T

(G

|

I

e

quickly that day

.'PMO‘TH

An aclual incident told fo us

one call may be worth more
than a fe/efﬁone costs in a lifefime!

ing the payments of the aforesaid
mother’'s pensions as directed by the
Court.
ROBERT R. DICKSON,
Judge,
5'/ (A
T :
v
6)' a custo
v »

-I-hal‘s what this baby would want

She telephoned the doctor at once.
came in time to save the baby’s life. No wonder she

wouldn’t be without a

MORTHWESTETN

gAYS
g W

mer, showing how

he fell into a tub of water.

His mother was doing the family laundry and
had gone outdgors for a few moments. When she
returned she found the baby nearly drowned.

4

telephone now!

BELL TELEPHONE

SHE‘S
A E

He

AP
LepHON®
wHen } FELL
INTO THE
TUB ™

to tell you if he
understood how the telephone brought the doctor so

a

Any moment some
eMErgancy may arisee
the heme with a tele-
phone is protected =
help can be called at

CNE2 s s 0 @

COMPANY




